STATUS: Active

Alaska State Lands Advisory Group Teleconference

Alaska State Lands Advisory Group Teleconference

January 19, 2016

10am to 12pm (noon)

Call-in Number: (888)392-4560 | Code: 11820

Teleconference is "listen only" with opportunity for public comment at 11:30am

BACKGROUND

On January 14, 2015, the Citizens' Advisory Commission on Federal Areas (CACFA) passed a resolution under its authority at Alaska Statute 41.37.230 establishing the Alaska State Lands Advisory Group (ASLAG). Among other things, ASLAG has been tasked with understanding, discussing and advising on the viability of and potential for transferring the ownership and/or management of federal public lands in Alaska to the State of Alaska. The group is strictly advisory to CACFA and will not make decisions or set policy for the State.

MEETING INFORMATION

ASLAG will be meeting via teleconference on January 19 from 10am to 12pm (noon). On December 10, 2015, ASLAG recessed its meeting to the call of the chair; the membership will reconvene to continue dialogue on member assignments, research tasks and contact reports. Meeting minutes will be posted to the CACFA website at http://dnr.alaska.gov/commis/cacfa following the meeting.

REMOTE PARTICIPATION

The meeting will be "listen-only" with opportunity for public participation at 11:30am. Written comments may be submitted at any time; any comments received will become part of the record and subject to inspection. All comments received in advance of the meeting will be provided to ASLAG members as part of their individual meeting packets.

For questions, concerns or more information, including special accommodations, please contact Commission staff at (907)269-3645 or via email at dnr.cacfa@alaska.gov.

Attachments, History, Details

Attachments

None

Revision History

Created 12/14/2015 6:49:03 PM by

smtaylor

Modified 12/14/2015 7:07:24 PM by

smtaylor

[Details]

Details

Department: Natural Resources

Category: Boards and Commissions

Sub-Category: Advisory Committee

Meeting

Location(s): Statewide

Project/Regulation #:

Publish Date: 12/14/2015 Archive Date: 3/19/2016

1 of 2 1/23/2016 3:09 PM